

Grand Vin Wine Merchants Virtual Cellar

A WELCOME PACK AND 'HOW TO' GUIDE ON YOUR
PERSONAL VIRTUAL CELLAR



We are delighted to inform you that as a valued customer to us here at GVWM, you have been selected to benefit from our new Virtual Cellar.

In this presentation, you will find a couple of slides of what you'll be able to use your Virtual Cellar for, from seeing a total overview of your collection to requesting wine for delivery and much more.

Individual login details will be sent to you.

Of course, if you need help navigating around the portal system or have any other questions, please enquire with your sales manager and they will be happy to help.

We thank you for choosing GVWM as your wine merchant, We look forward to taking the company forward together with our clients.

Login Page

- You will be sent a link to log in.
- We will provide you with your username. This cannot be changed, however, if you ever need to be reminded of it, please ask, and we can re-send it via email or over of the phone.
- On the initial email, you will be asked to reset your password, you will be able to choose your own. If you ever need to reset your password, this can be done via the 'forgotten password' on the log in screen.



Grand Vin Wine Merchant

Username

Password

Sign In

[Forgotten Password](#)

Contact us

e:

e Merchant

Powered by  WINE OWN

itions
and conditions here

Cookie policy

Please note that this site is using cookies. Grand Vin Wine Merchant and its partner Wine Own your personal data to third parties, please see the full [privacy policy](#).

Homepage

- Once logged on, you will be taken to your home screen.
- This will show you a clear overview of the wines you have in storage, along with the purchase price.
- The current value of wine shown is ***based on an average price from wine searcher*** and does not represent actual market value.

RETURN TO ADMIN - MatBird10114054/Matthew@gvwm.co.uk

My overview My portfolio GBP (Europe) Basket 0 Sign out

Manage Analyse My Deliveries My Account

Search wines by name Vintage(s) Search Reset Advanced Search

My wines

All cellars

+ Add Wine Download All Wines PDF More Details 16 records

Wine name	Vintage	Size	Bottle Qty	Avg. Rating	Purchase	Value (Total)	% Gain Loss	Cellar	Action
NV 1.5l Louis Roederer Collection 242 France > Champagne Overview Prices Not applicable	NV	150.0	3		£ 158	n/a		IB 22/0015823	Action
Louis Roederer, Cristal France > Champagne Overview Prices Ready 2018 - 2043	2006	75.0	1	95	£ 200	£ 182	↓ -9.2%	IB Pending Arrival	Action
2015 750ml Pol Roger Brut France > Champagne Overview Prices Improving 2023 - 2027	2015	75.0	6		£ 270	n/a		IB Pending Arrival	Action
2015 750ml Pol Roger Brut France > Champagne Overview Prices Improving 2023 - 2027	2015	75.0	6		£ 304	n/a		IB 21/0002709	Action
2018 750ml Doisy Daene, Bordeaux Blanc France > Bordeaux Overview Prices No drinking range	2018	75.0	12		£ 127	£ 161	↑ 26.8%	IB 20/0715082	Action
2019 750ml Sancerre Monoparcelle 538 Dm. Claude Riffault France > Loire > Sancerre Overview Prices No drinking range	2019	75.0	6		£ 118	n/a		IB 21/0322090	Action
Kumeu River, Estate Chardonnay, Kumeu New Zealand > North Island > Auckland Overview Prices No drinking range	2021	75.0	3		£ 41	£ 54	↑ 30.3%	IB Pending Arrival	Action
2017 750ml Mercurey 1er Cru Le Clos du Roy, Charton France > Burgundy > Mercurey	2017	75.0	12		£ 214	n/a		IB 22/0015160	Action

More in-depth

- If you wish to see a more in depth analyse of your portfolio, the first step is to click on **'Analyse'** on the top section of your page.
- Once the options drop down, you can click on **'My Portfolio'**.
- This will bring you to a great section, where you can breakdown your portfolio by....
- Country
- Region
- Wine type
- Maturity
- And more..

Great to explore and to understand your portfolio!

RETURN TO ADMIN - MatBird10114054/Matthew@gvwm.co.uk

My overview My portfolio GBP (Europe) Basket 0 Sign out

GRANDVINE WINE MERCHANTS UK

Manage Analyse My Deliveries My Account Help

Portfolio

All Cellars Pie chart By bottle

Cellar Country Region Category Wine Type Producer Wine Wine and Vintage Maturity

Percentage Breakdown by Country (bottles)

Country	# Wine Entries	# Bottles	Total Cost	Total Value	% Gain	% Change 1 Month	% Change 3 Months	% Change 1 Year
France	8	47	£ 1,567	£ 1,567	↑ 0.0%	↑ 0.9%	↓ -0.8%	↓ -4.5%
Germany	1	6	£ 180	£ 220	↑ 22.2%	↑ 11.1%	↑ 4.8%	↓ -22.0%
Italy	5	15	£ 443	£ 468	↑ 5.7%	↓ -0.2%	↑ 0.7%	↑ 1.1%
New Zealand	1	3	£ 41	£ 54	↑ 30.3%	↓ -0.4%	↑ 5.4%	↑ 28.0%
Unknown	1	6	£ 111	£ 111	± 0.0%	± 0.0%	± 0.0%	± 0.0%
Total	16	77	£ 2,342	£ 2,421	↑ 3.3%	↑ 1.5%	↑ 0.1%	↓ -4.7%

Download CSV

Market Prices are just indicative. About our valuations Source data partner: Wine-Searcher.com

NOTE: The # in the 'Total cost' column indicates that there was no purchase cost entered for one or more wines in

To request delivery of your wine

- The first step is to go back to **'My Wines'** this can be done by going to the top buttons and clicking **'Manage'** then select **'My wines'** from the drop down.
- Once you're back on this page, on available wines for delivery, you will see a button saying, **'Deliver Wine'** (Please see screenshot.)
- By clicking **'Deliver wine'** it will give you a drop-down table of how many you want delivered.
- Make sure to click **'confirm'** to add this to your delivery request.

RETURN TO ADMIN - MatBird10114054/Matthew@gvwm.co.uk My overview My portfolio GBP (Europe) Basket 0 Sign out

GRAND VIN
WINE MERCHANTS UK

Manage Analyse My Deliveries My Account

Search wines by name Vintage(s) Search Reset Advanced Search

My wines

All cellars

+ Add Wine Download All Wines PDF More Details 16 records

Wine name	Vintage	Size	Bottle Qty	Avg. Rating	Purchase	Value (Total)	% Gain loss	Cellar	Action
NV 1.5L Louis Roederer Collection 242 France > Champagne Overview Prices Not applicable	NV	150.0	3		£ 158	n/a		IB 22/0015823	Action
Louis Roederer, Cristal France > Champagne Overview Prices Ready 2018 - 2043	2006	75.0	1	95	£ 200	£ 182	↓ -9.2%	IB Pending Arrival	Action
2015 750ml Pol Roger Brut France > Champagne Overview Prices Improving 2023 - 2027	2015	75.0	6		£ 270	n/a		IB Pending Arrival	Action
2015 750ml Pol Roger Brut France > Champagne Overview Prices Improving 2023 - 2027	2015	75.0	6		£ 304	n/a		IB 21/0002709	Action
2018 750ml Doisy Daene, Bordeaux Blanc France > Bordeaux Overview Prices No drinking range	2018	75.0	12		£ 127	£ 161	↑ 26.8%	IB 20/0715082	Action
2019 750ml Sancerre Monoparcelle 538 Dm. Claude Riffault France > Loire > Sancerre Overview Prices No drinking range	2019	75.0	6		£ 118	n/a		IB 21/0322090	Action
Kumeu River, Estate Chardonnay, Kumeu New Zealand > North Island > Auckland Overview Prices No drinking range	2021	75.0	3		£ 41	£ 54	↑ 30.3%	IB Pending Arrival	Action
2017 750ml Mercurey 1er Cru Le Clos du Roy, Charton France > Burgundy > Mercurey Overview Prices No drinking range	2017	75.0	12		£ 214	n/a		IB 22/0015160	Action

Confirming delivery

- Once you have chosen the wines you wish to be delivered. The next stage is to confirm it.
- This can be done by clicking **'My deliveries'** on the top drop-down menu and choosing **'Open delivery request'**.
- The wines you selected should appear listed but be sure to double check.
- Once you're ready, Press **confirm**.
- *(Please note: Wines will show in your Virtual Cellar until we have confirmed proof of delivery.)*

RETURN TO ADMIN - MatBird10114054/Matthew@gvvm.co.uk

My overview My portfolio GBP (Europe) Basket 1 Sign out

GRAND VIN WINE MERCHANTS UK

Manage Analyse My Deliveries My Account Help

Open Order

Sort Id Filter

Download Add More Wines

Cellar	Wine	Vintage	Pack Size	Bottle size	Quantity Ordered	Notes	Actions
EHD	NV 1.5l Louis Roederer Collection 242	0	3 Bottle Case	150cl	3 bottles		Amend Order

Remove all Lines 1 record 50 per page

Confirm

Grand Vin Wine Merchants UK

Powered by WINE OWNERS

Terms and Conditions See our terms and conditions here

Cookie policy Please note that this site is using cookies. Grand Vin Wine Merchants UK and its partner Wine Owners will never disclose any of your personal data to third parties, please see the full privacy policy .

px?bt=CALLOFF All rights reserved

- Once you've clicked confirm. You will be taken to this page.
- If you click on the drop-down button on **'address'**. Your standard delivery address should automatically be saved to your account.
- Or if you wish to have it delivered elsewhere, there is the option to **'add new address'**.
- Once filled out and checked, please click **'Submit'** at the bottom of the page. This will send the GVWM team a delivery notification which we will action and invoice accordingly.

RETURN TO ADMIN - MatBird10114054/Matthew@gvwm.co.uk My overview My portfolio GBP (Europe) Basket 1 Sign out

Cellar	Wine	Vintage	Pack Size	Bottle size	Quantity Ordered	Notes	Actions
EHD	NV 1.5l Louis Roederer Collection 242	0	3 Bottle Case	150cl	3 bottles		Amend Order

Enter your delivery details

Deliver to or Pick up from cellar

Address

New address?

Address Name

Contact name

Address Line 1 Line 2

City Postcode

State Country

Order code

Purchase order #

Request Date

Telephone Number

Leave at

Notes

Grand Vin Wine Merchants UK Powered by WINE OWNERS [Contact](#)

Frequently Asked Questions

Can I make my wine available to sell through the Virtual Cellar?

- At this time, you will still need to contact your sales manager to sell your wine, once listed for sale, your wine will no longer appear in your virtual cellar.

Can I see an invoice statement on my Virtual Cellar?

- You will still need to contact your sales manager or the accounts department if you wish to be sent a statement.

Do my wines have scores on the Virtual Cellar?

- If you click on the individual wine in the 'Manage wine' section. It will bring you too a focused page that gives a few options (prices, scores, passport). Depending on the wine, scores should be shown in this section. You can also provide your own tasting note, this can be done if you go to 'Actions' and select consume wine. (This feature is for you to keep a personal record)

What is a wine passport?

- This feature is to shows whether your wine was Ex-Chateau stock and should have the details within.

Can I add other wines into my Virtual Cellar?

- If you wish to add wines you may have stored at home onto the Virtual Cellar, just to keep a record of them, this can be done via 'Manage' and then 'add wine'.

What other features does the Virtual Cellar have ?

- We suggest exploring the 'Relative Value Analysis' and 'Indices' features under the Analyse drop down. For those wishing to explore Wine investment.



GRAND VIN
WINE MERCHANTS UK

Thank you for taking the time to go through this presentation.

Once you're logged on and have had a good explore around, if you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to get in touch.

Best wishes,

The GVWM Team.